FORM PT >-1594 (Modified) F UD = 1	3-2003 Docket No.:	
	Y3.0006	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Standex International Corporation, a Delaware Corp.		
6 Manor Parkway  Sulam New Homoshire 03070  5. 9.32	Name: Williams Healthcare Systems	
Salem, New Hampshire 03079 5. 9.05	Internal Address:	
☐ ndividual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 158 North Edison Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Elgin State: IL ZIP: 60123	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	, ,	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Limited Liability Company of Ohio	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Evecution Date: April 23, 1003	! designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: April 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	. La	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. Triaditian Application 140.(3)	_753,402	
	1,174,034 1,223,294 1,588,681	
	1,185,633 1,314,444 1,866,871	
Additional numbers	s ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.		
/	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$360.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
5/12/2003 LMUELLER 00000114 753402		
1 FC:8521 40.00 GP 2 FC:8522 200.00 GP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 210 South Main Street	8. Deposit account number:	
St eet Address. 210 South Main Street	NA R	
	16-1375 any deficiencies	
C ty: Algonquin State: IL ZIP: 60102	o is	
PO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
efund Ref: 5/12/2003 LINIELLER 0000127035	RECORD 10: 16 TION	
(MFPX Refund Total: \$120.00	N - 6	
9. Statement and signature.	$\omega$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
m Th.	DPParant Clair	
Name of Person Signing	m Rifference   S /5/B  Signature Date	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	
Total number of pages including	IRADEMARA	
REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0409		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
<b>United States Trademarks</b>		
ZENITH	753,402	7/23/63
TERMINAL POINT	1,174,034	10/20/81
THOMPSON	1,185,633	1/12/82
VERTI-LIFT	1,208,088	9/14/82
ZENITH II	1,223,294	1/11/83
THE BACKSAVER	1,314,444	1/15/85
AUTO-RELAXER	1,556,688	9/19/89
UNIVERSAL HEADRAISER	1,588,681	3/27/90
INTERTRON	1,866,871	12/13/94

WHEREAS, Standex has transferred all of the assets and the business to which the above trademarks related to Williams Healthcare Systems LLC ("WHS"), an Ohio company having a principal place of business at 158 North Edison Avenue, Elgin, Illinois 60123; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to WHS, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and WHS is desirous of acquiring same;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby assign unto WHS, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0410

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2003.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

(Corporate Seal)

Deborah A. Rosen

Its: Vice President/CLO

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE )
COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM, )SS

Signed before me at Salem, New Hampshire, by Deborah A. Rosen, Vice President/CLO of Standex International Corporation on this <u>23</u> day of April, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MATTHEW H. JACOBS

NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE 
My Commission Expires June 26, 2007

 $Ref: M: Legal/Word/Dis/Wms/Trademark\ Assignment$ 

RECORDED: 05/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0411